



\$~49 to 53

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

49

+ CRL.M.C. 6314/2023& CRL.M.A. 23626/2023

ANJANA KOMMA REDDY .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shivansh Agarwal, Advocates.

versus

TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT BOARD .....Respondent

Through: Mr. Shobit Jain, Advocate (through Vc).

50

+ CRL.M.C. 9411/2023& CRL.M.A. 35220/2023

ANJANA REDDY KOMMAREDDI .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shivansh Agarwal, Advocates.

versus

TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT BOARD .....Respondent

Through: Mr. Shobit Jain, Advocate (through Vc).

51

+ CRL.M.C. 9416/2023 & CRL.M.A. 35234/2023

ANJANA REDDY KOMMAREDDI .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shivansh Agarwal, Advocates.

versus

TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT BOARD .....Respondent

Through: Mr. Shobit Jain, Advocate (through Vc).

52

+ CRL.M.C. 9421/2023& CRL.M.A. 35248/2023

KOMARREDDI KAVITHA .....Petitioner



Through: Mr. Shivansh Agarwal, Advocates.  
versus

TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT BOARD .....Respondent  
Through: Mr. Shobit Jain, Advocate (through  
Vc).

53

+ CRL.M.C. 9423/2023& CRL.M.A. 35253/2023

ANJANA REDDY KOMMAREDDI .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shivansh Agarwal, Advocates.  
versus

TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT BOARD .....Respondent  
Through: Mr. Shobit Jain, Advocate (through  
Vc).

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA**

**ORDER**  
**18.02.2025**

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent seeks further time to file response to the present petitions. Let the same be done before the next date of hearing.
3. The direction contained in order dated 11.12.2024 shall continue till it is vacated.
4. Re-notify on 07.08.2025.

**AMIT SHARMA, J**

**FEBRUARY 18, 2025/bsr/pr**

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)